November of the year 2025. 

The Borrower/ Partners / Guarantors I Mortgagors in particular and the Public in 
general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with property 
will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 34,55,657/- (in 
words Rupees Thirty Four Lacs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven Only) 
as on 08.08.2025 and further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges 
and expenses till date of payment with less recovery. 

The Borrowe~s attention is invited to the provisions of sub- section (8) of section 13 
ofthe SARFAESIAct, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.